## South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue



## Sheffield District - Public Register of Notices Serviced – April 2017 to March 2019

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the <u>Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</u>.

Data on which notice correct:	7 <sup>th</sup> April 2017
Date on which notice served:	7 <sup>th</sup> April 2017
Name of Organisation:	Sheffield Gauge Plate Ltd, Bastock Road, Sheffield S6 2AE
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<ul> <li>Article 9 (1) - A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</li> <li>Article 12 (4) (a) - Arrangements for the safe handling and/or storage and/or transport of dangerous substances and/or waste containing dangerous substances is inadequate.</li> <li>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) - The fire warning system is inadequate.</li> <li>Article 14 (1) - The escape routes were obstructed.</li> <li>Article 14 (2) (b) - The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</li> <li>Article 14 (2) (f) - Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</li> <li>Article 14 (2) (h) - The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</li> <li>Article 17 (1) - The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</li> </ul>
	Article 21 (2) (a) - Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN/W/520
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	13 <sup>th</sup> April 2017
Name of Organisation:	CeX, 27-29 High Street, Sheffield S1 2GA
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) - The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	Article 14 (1) - The escape routes were obstructed.
	<b>Article 14 (2) (b)</b> - The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.

	Article 14 (2) (g) - The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage.
	<b>Article 17 (1)</b> - The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
	Article 17 (1) - The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.
	Article 21 (2) (a) - Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN/W/521
Date of compliance of notice:	